

East Stroudsburg Area School District Carl T. Secor Administration Center 50 Vine Street East Stroudsburg, PA 18301 Phone: (570) 424-8500 - Fax (570) 424-5646 www.esasd.net

Sharon S. Laverdure Superintendent Human Resources/Special Projects Ryan K. Moran, Assistant to the Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction Grades K-5

Thomas A. Lesniewski, Ed. D. Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction Grades 6-12

Jeffrey S. Bader, Chief Financial Officer

## East Stroudsburg Area School District

## **Notice of Hearing**

## **Re:** Application Proposing the Winding Brook Charter School

Notice is hereby given that the Board of School Directors of the East Stroudsburg Area School District has scheduled a public hearing regarding the application received proposing the Winding Brook Charter School. The hearing will be held on Thursday, December 17, 2015, with a snow date of December 22, 2015, at 5:00 p.m. at the Cart T. Secor Administration Center – Board Room, which is located at 50 Vine Street, East Stroudsburg, PA 18301. If not completed that evening, the hearing will continue on other dates established by the School District as necessary.

At the hearing(s), the applicant will be invited to make a presentation and will be asked questions by the Board. The School District's administration may also make a presentation and may be asked questions. Public comments will be received from residents of the School District. The Board reserves the right to limit the amount of time of any comments. Notwithstanding the foregoing, depending upon circumstances, the Board reserves the right to change the procedures and manner of conducting the hearing either before the commencement of the hearing or at the hearing.

## East Stroudsburg Area School District

Patricia L. Rosado Board Secretary